IA

CENTRAL CALI

Regional Trainers
Tina Frazier, Administrator

Leslie Cox, Program Manager

Fresno
Community-based Organizations

Mary Jane Skijellerup, Senior Director of
Programs, Gentral Valley

Miriam Hernandez, Youth Organizer

Gina Rodriguez, Youth Organizer

Selma Unified School District

Steve Gonzalez, Ed.D., Director of Pupil
Services

Tulare County Office of Education

Eileen Whelan, PHD.D., BCBA-D
Administrator Behavioral Services

Fresno County
Office of Education

Fresno County
Office of Education

Youth Leadership

Institute (YLI)

YLI

YLI

Selma Unified
School District

Tulare County Office
of Education

Ph: 559.265.3049,
Email: tfrazier@fcoe.org

Ph: 559.312.5200, Email: lcox@
fcoe.org

559-255-3300 ext. 222
www.yli.org

559.255.3300,
mhernandez@yli.org

559.255.3300,
grodriguez@yli.org

Ph: 559.898.6500 ext. 46515,
Email: sgonzalez@selma.k12.
ca.us

gileenw@tcoe.org
559-730-2910 ext. 6810

SWPBIS Trainer

SWPBIS Trainer

Youth organizing around
increasing graduation
rates and implementing
restorative discipline
strategies

Youth organizing around
increasing graduation
rates and implementing
restorative discipline
strategies

SWPBIS Trainer



M |

Regional Trainers

Mike Lombardo, Director of Interagency
Facilitation

Renee Regacho, Ed.D., Associate
Superintendent Educational Services

Rebecca Mendiola, SWPBIS Coordinator

Lisa Andrews, Ed.D, Director of District

and Schools Support Services

Tyrone Botelho, Restorative Justice

Program Manager

OAKLAND
Trainers
Fania E. Davis, Executive Director

Eric Butler, RJOY Coordinator

School Officials
Gary Yee, Interim Superintendent

Curtiss Sarikey
Associate Superintendent

Theresa Clinicy

Program Manager
Attendance and Discipline
Support Services

Lauran Waters-Cherry
Barbara McClung, LMFT

Director of Behavior Health Services,

Complementary Learning

Placer County
Office of Education

Placer County
Office of Education

Santa Clara Office
of Education

Santa Clara Office
of Education

Hayward and
Berkeley Schools

Restorative Justice
for Oakland Youth

Restorative Justice
for Oakland Youth

Oakland Unified
School District
(OUSD)

Ousb

Ousb

OusD

Oakland Unified
School District

Ph: 530.745.1493, mlombardo@
placercoe.k12.ca.us

Ph: 530.745.1480, rregacho@
placercoe.k12.ca.us

Ph: 408.453.6706,

Email: Rebecca_mendiola@sccoe.
org

Ph: 408.453.6634, Email: Lisa_
andrews@sccoe.org

Ph: 415-283-5393
tyrone@seedscrc.org
www.seedscre.org/rj

Ph: 510-931-7569
Email: Fania@rjoyoakland.org

Ph:510.586.6228
Eric@rjoyoakland.org

Ph: (510) 273-3200
gary.yee@ousd.k12.ca.us

Ph: (510) 273-3200
curtiss.sarikey@ousd.k12.ca.us

211 International Blvd, Bm

10 Oakland, CA 94606

Office: 510.434.7920 theresa.
clinicy@ousd.k12.ca.us

lauran.cherry@ousd.k12.ca.us

SWPBIS Trainer
SWPBIS Trainer

SWPBIS Trainer

SWPBIS Trainer

Restorative Justice

Provides Restorative
Justice (RJ) training

Provides Restorative
Justice (RJ) training and
technical assistance for
schools

Restorative Justice

Restorative Justice

Restorative Justice

Restorative Justice

Barbara.mcclung@ousd.k12.ca.us  Restorative Justice

Cell: 415-533-3709



Betsye Steele, Principal

Community-based Organizations
Jackie Byers, Director

Jasmine Jones, Community Organizer

Pecolia Manigo, Program Director

Other
Judge Gail Brewster Bereola

Rose Owens-West, Ph.D., Director

SACRAMENTO
Trainers
Stella Connell Levy, JD, Board President

Richard Cohen

School Officials
Billy Aydlett, Principal

Cory Jones, Assistant Principal

Community Based Organizations
Carl Pinkston, Secretary

Ralph Bunche
Continuation High
School, OUSD

Black Organizing
Project

Black Organizing
Project

Bay Area Parent
Leadership Action
Network

Superior Court of
California, County
of Alameda
Region IX Equity
Assistance Center,
WestEd

Restorative Schools
Vision Project

Restorative Schools
Vision Project

Leataata Floyd
(formerly Jedidiah
Smith) Elementary,
Sacramento City
Unified School
District

Leataata Floyd
(formerly Jedidiah
Smith) Elementary,
Sacramento City
Unified School
District

Black Parallel
School Board

Betsye.Steele@ousd.k12.ca.us
Ph: 510.879.1730

510.891.1219

jackie@blackorganizingproject.org;

510.891.1219

jasmine@blackorganizingproject.

org

pecolia@parentactionnet.org

300 Lakeside Drive, 25th
Floor, Oakland, CA 94612,
510.302.4246

restorativeschoolsproject@gmail.

com, 916.396.7592

restorativeschoolsproject@gmail.

com

Billy-Aydlett@sac-city.k12.ca.us
Ph: 916-752-3324,

Cory-Jones@sac-city.k12.ca.us

916.484.3729, info@
blackparallelschoolboard.com

Implementing RJ in high
school

Community group
organizing around
discipline practices and
police in schools

Community group
organizing around
discipline practices and
police in schools

Community group
organizing parents to
transform schools

RJ

Provides Restorative
Justice (RJ) training

Provides Restorative
Justice (RJ) training

Implementing SWPBIS
and SEL in elementary
school

Implementing SWPBIS
and SEL in elementary
school

Community group
organizing parents to
transform schools



SAN FRANCISCO
School Officials

Kerri Berkowitz, Restorative Practices
Coordinator

Paul Jacobsen, Principal
Emily Geiges
Cecily Ina

Joyce Dorado, Ph.D.

Associate Clinical Professor
Project Director,

Director of Clinical Research and
Evaluation

Lynn R. Dolce, MFT
Associate Director
Assistant Clinical Professor

Community-based Organizations

Kevine Boggess, Director of Civic
Engagement

Gabriel Santamaria, Program Associate

Leah Weitz, Program Manager

Ailed Paningbatan-Swan, Director of
Community Engagement

Other

Mario Rubiano Yedidia, Director, Youth
Commission,

San Francisco
Unified School
District, SFUSD

Rosa Parks
Elementary, SFUSD

Rosa Parks
Elementary, SFUSD

Rosa Parks
Elementary, SFUSD

UCSF HEARTS
(Healthy
Environments

and Response to
Trauma in Schools)

SFGH Child
and Adolescent
Services, UCSF
Department of
Psychiatry

Coleman Advocates
for Children

and Youth, San
Francisco

Homies Organizing
the Mission to
Empower Youth,
San Francisco

Bernal Heights
Neighborhod
Center, San
Francisco

Bernal Heights
Neighborhood
Center, San
Francisco

City & County of
San Francisco,
City Hall, Room
345, 1 Dr. Carlton
B. Goodlett Place,
San Francisco, CA
94102-4532,

berkowitzk@sfusd.edu,
415.695.5543 x13046

jacobsenp@sfusd.edu

Child and Adolescent Services,
Dept. of Psychiatry
University of California, San

Francisco - San Francisco General

Hospital, (415) 206-3278; cell:
415-307-5403,
Joyce.dorado@ucsf.edu
School of Nursing
415-206-6598
Lynn.dolce@ucsf.edu

415-239-0161 kboggess@
colemanadvocates.org

415-861-1600, educatedpath@
gmail.com, www.homeysf.org

lweitz@bhnc.org, tel: 415-206-
2140 ext. 150, cell: 415-997-
0113,

t: 415-206-2140, x130,
apaningbatan@bhnc.org,

mario.yedidia@sfgov.org
Direct: 415-554-6254
Main: 415-554-6446

Implementing RP
district-wide

Implementing RP in
elementary school

On RP Base Team in
elementary school

On RP Base Team in
elementary school

Trauma Informed
Schools

Trauma Informed
Schools

Community group
organizing around

discipline practices and

police in schools
Community organizing
around schools and
STTP

Community organizing
around schools and
STTP



SOUTHERN CAL!

Regional Trainers
Cristy Clouse, District PBIS Coordinator

Marie Williams, IUSD, District PBIS
Coordinator

Robert “Bob” Mata, Ed.D., Categorical
Program Unit Project Director
Nancy Franklin, Ed.D., Director

Laura Zeff

Arthur Cummins, Ed.D., Administrator

Sheri Wilkins, Ed.D., Program Manager

Gail Angus, Ed.D., Assistant Director,

Corinne Foley, Program Manager,
Behavioral Health Services

Ramiro Rubalcaba, Principal

Centinela Valley

Allan Mucerino
Assistant Superintendent

CalTAC, Inc.

CalTAC, Inc.

Los Angeles County
Office of Education

Los Angeles Unified
School District

Los Angeles Unified
School District

Orange County
Department of
Education

Desert Mountain
SELPA

Riverside County
SELPA

Desert Mountain
SELPA

Azusa High, Azusa
Unified School
District

Centinela Valley
Union High School
District

Ph: 714.904.8849,

Email: cristyclouse.caltac@gmail.
com

Ph: 949.246.2465,
Email: mariewilliams.caltac@
gmail.com

Ph: 562.922.6792, Email: Robert_

mata@lacoe.edu

Ph: 213.241.8086, Email: Nancy.
Franklin@lausd.net

Email: Laura.Zeff@lausd.net

Ph: 714.327.1071,
Email: acummins@ocde.us

Ph: 760-242-6310,
760.242.6333, Email: Sheri_
wilkins@shcss.k12.ca.us

Ph: 951.490.0375, Email: gail@
rcselpa.org, gangus@valverde.edu

Ph: 760.242.6336,
Email: Corinne_foley@shcss.k12.
ca.us

626.815.3400,
ramiror@azusausd.k12.ca.us

mucerinoa@centinela.k12.ca.us

SWPBIS Trainer

SWPBIS Trainer

SWPBIS Trainer
SWPBIS Trainer
SWPBIS Trainer

SWPBIS Trainer

SWPBIS Trainer

SWPBIS Trainer

SWPBIS Trainer

Implemented SWPBIS in
high school



Long Beach

Belia Saavedra, Restorative Justice
Program Strategist

Community-Based Organizations

Sophya Chum, Ashley Uyeda, Community
Organizers

Corona-Norco
Yvonne McFadzean, Assistant Principal

Desert/Mountain SELPA

Sheri Wilkins, Ph/D
Program Manager

San Diego

Nancy Kelly
Project Director
Technical Assistance Specialist

Los Angeles
Trainers

Schoene Mahmood, Restorative Justice
Specialist

Belia Saavedra, Restorative Justice
Program Strategist

School Officials

Jose Huerta, Principal

Rose Anne Ruiz, Assistant Principal
Aurora Mellado, Dean of Students

Gelber Orellano, PSW

California
Conference for
Equality and Justice

Khmer Girls in
Action

Corona-Norco
Unified School
District, Santiago
High School

Desert/Mountain
SELPA

Center for Urban
Resilience, Loyola
Marymount
University

Center for
Restorative Justice

California
Conference for
Equality and Justice

Garfield High
School, LAUSD

Garfield High
School, LAUSD

Garfield High
School, LAUSD

Garfield High
School, LAUSD

562.435.8184, bsaavedra@cacej. Technical assistance

org for schools around RJ
implementation in Los
Angeles County

562.986.9415, justice@kgalb.org  Community organizing
around gender, racial,
economic justice in

education

Ph: 951.739.5606
ymcfadzean@cnusd.k12.ca.us

Created mentoring
program to address
racial disparity

Ph: 760-242-6333, ext. 147
Sheri_wilkins@sbcss.k12.ca.us
Dmselpa.sbcss.k12.ca.us

11706 Carmel Creek Rd #302
San Diego CA 92130
nkelly@edc.org
858-461-1067 phn/fax
619-997-8223 cell
Www.promoteprevent.org
www.tribalyouthprogram.org

schoene@gmail.com, Restorative Justice
626.529.5413 Training
562.435.8184 Technical assistance

bsaavedra@cacej.org

jose.huerta@lausd.net,
323.981.5550 x5658
323.981.5550
323.981.5526

323.981.5550

for schools around RJ
implementation in Los
Angeles County

Implementing SWPBIS
in high school

Implementing SWPBIS
in high school

SWPBIS, Conflict
Resolution

SWPBIS, Psychiatric
Social Worker



Randy Delling, ACSA Board of Directors

Marsha Watkins, Principal

Kimberly Humphries, Assistant Principal

Kiela J. Snider, Ed.D, Principal

Community Based Organizations

Maisie Chin, Executive Director, Co-
Founder

Maria Brenes, Executive Director

Kim McGill, Organizer

Manuel Criollo, Director of Organizing

George Weaver, Nathan Sessoms
Alberto Retana, Sandra Hamada

Researchers/Experts
Tia Martinez

Dan Losen

School Officials

Vicente Bravo
Consultant II, Division of Student Support
Services

Lynwood

North Hollywood
Senior High

Christa McAuliffe
High School, Camp
Challenger

Christa McAuliffe
High School, Camp
Challenger

Palm Springs
Unified School
District

CADRE

InnerCity Struggle

Youth Justice
Coalition, FREE L.A.
High School

Labor/Community
Strategy Center

Brotherhood
Crusade

Community
Coalition

UCLA Civil Rights
Project

UCLA Civil Rights
Project

Los Angeles County
Office of Education

818.753.6200, rdelling@Ilausd.net

Watkins.Marsha@lacoe.edu,

Humphries.Kimberly@lacoe.edu

760.251.7200, ksnider@psusd.us

maisie@cadre-la.org,
323.752.9997, ext. 311

323.780.7605, maria@
innercitystruggle.org

323.235.4243, freelanow@yahoo.

com

213.387.2800, www.
thestrategycenter.org

323.235.5536, beinfo@
brotherhoodcrusade.org

323.750.9087

tia.e.martinez@gmail.com

losendan@gmail.com

Bravo_Vicente@lacoe.edu
562-922-6897, 562-922-6233

Implementing SWPBIS
at school in juvenile
probation camp

Implementing SWPBIS
at school in juvenile
probation camp

Lowered suspensions
using Discipline with
Dignity

Community organizing
around school discipling
and education issues in
South LA

Youth, family and
community organizing
to promote safe,
healthy and non-violent
communities in the
Eastside

Youth organizing
around dismantling
the schoolhouse-to-
jailhouse track

Community organizing
around ending the
criminalization of low-
income youth and youth
of color

Research on effects
of suspension and
expulsion

Research on effects
of suspension and
expulsion

SWPBIS



Edward Velasquez, Superintendent

Pomona
Richard Martinez, Superintendent

San Bernadino County

Benton Dorman, Ed.D
Program Specialist
Special Education

San Diego

Nancy Keller, Project Director, Technical
Assistance Specialist

Santa Ana

Doreen Lohnes
Assistant Superintendent

Laura Kanter, MSW

Lynwood Unified evelasquez@lynwood.k12.ca.us
School District

Pomona Unified richard.martinez@pusd.org

School District implementing PBIS at 2 school
sites

Desert Sands Benton.dorman@dsusd.us

Unified School Tel: 760-771-8790

District

EDC, Inc., San nkelly@edc.org, 858-461-1067

Diego WwWWw.promoteprevent.org

www.tribalyouthprogram.org

Santa Ana Unified ~ Doreen.Lohnes@SAUSD.US]
School District

The Gay and 714.953.5428, laura.kanter@
Lesbian Community thecenteroc.org

Services Center of

Orange County

SWPBIS

Technical Assistance to
schools

Youth and community
organizing around
school climate,
education equality,

and student rights for
LGBTQ youth in Orange
County
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